

TOWN OF LUCAMA FEE RATE SCHEDULE FY 24/25

Electric Continued

Area Light	\$ 15.40
Area Lights (2)	\$ 30.80
Area Lights (3)	\$ 46.20
Area Lights (4)	\$ 61.60
Area Lights (5)	\$ 77.00

Sanitation

Solid Waste Disposal \$16.00 (monthly)

Penalties

\$	25.00
\$	35.00
\$	25.00
\$3	500.00
	\$ \$

<u>Water</u>

Minimum Rate (1,000 gallons)	\$18.40
Rate Step (2,000 gallons)	\$ 6.55
Rate Step (3,000 gallons)	\$ 9.95
Rate Step (4,000 gallons)	\$13.40
Rate Step (5,000 gallons)	\$14.20
Rate Step (5,000+ gallons)	\$15.25

Installation

Area Light	\$125.00
Set Pole & Install Area Light	\$225.00
Set Service Pole	\$100.00
Water Tap ¾"	\$500.00
Water Tap 1"	\$600.00
Sewer Tap	\$600.00
(street boring and cuts will be commensu	urate with cost)

<u>Sewer</u>

Minimum Rate (2,000 gallons	s) \$22.34
Rate Step (3,000 gallons)	\$10.27
Rate Step (4,000 gallons)	\$13.65
Rate Step (5,000 gallons)	\$15.25
Rate Step (5,000+ gallons)	\$15.25
Sewer Capacity \$ 6	.68 (monthly)

Utility Deposit

Rental (home or lot) \$540.00 - \$1060.00 Owner (proof required) \$ 20.00 (\$20 Processing Fee is Non-refundable)

Electric

Renewable Energy (Res.)	\$1.87 (monthly)
Renewable Energy (Comm.)	\$10.67 (monthly)
Residential Minimum	\$13.20
Rate Step (per KWH)	\$.1185
Small Commercial Minimum	\$13.20
Rate Step (<1500 KWH)	\$.1343
Rate Step (> KWH 1501)	\$.1086
Large Commercial Minimum	1 \$13.20
Rate Step (<1500 KWH)	\$.1343
Rate Step (> KWH 1501)	\$.1086

Permits

Zoning \$ 25.00

Community Building Rental

Rental Fee	\$375.00
Deposit	\$225.00
(Deposit is refundable	if building is cleaned
and unda	maged.)

Miscellaneous

Fax Per Page	\$ 1.00
Copies Per Page	\$.25